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KALIKADEVI ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE SHIRUR (KASAR)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY QUESTIONNAIRE ANALISIS REPORT 2023-2024
Directions: For each item, please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by
choosing score between 1 and 4. (1 — Strongly agree, 2 - Agree, 3 — Disagree, 4 — strongly Disagree)

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Sr _ Responses
No. Questions Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree

1. Teachers complete the entire course on 27.5% 59.3% 10% 2.1% 0.7%
time

2. Teachers discuss topics and interact in 24.6% 60% 11.8% 1.8% 1.4%
class

3. Teachers communicate clearly and 28.6% 55.4% 11.8% 3.2% 3.2%
inspire us with their teaching

4. Teachers use modern teaching method 27.9% 53.6% 11.8% 3.2% 3.2%

5. Teachers encourage classroom 23.9% 57.5% 9.6% 6.1% 2.5%
participation and discussion

6. Performance in assignments discussed 27.5% 55.7% 11.8% 3.6% 1.1%
with you

7. The institute takes active interest in 24.3% 61.8% 10.7% 1.1% 1.8%
promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students

8. The teacher’s attitude towards students 27.9% 55% 10.4% 3.9% 2.5%
is friendly

9. The institution provides multiple 24% 57.9% 11.8% 3.9% 2.1%
opportunities to learn and grow

10. | The internal evaluation process is 21.4% 58.9% 14.6% 3.6% 1.1%
impartial

11. | Mentor does a necessary follow-up with 23.2% 60% 12.1% 2.5% 1.8%
an assigned task to you.

12. | The teachers identify your strengths and 25.4% 56.8% 12.9% 2.1% 2.5%
encourage you with providing right
level of challenges

13. | Teachers are able to identify your 25.7% 56.4% 12.5% 3.6% 1.4%
weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

14. | Prescribed books/reading materials are 26.1% 56.1% 11.8% 3.6% 2.5%
available in library

15. | The laboratories are well equipped 22.9% 56.1% 14.3% 4.6% 1.8%

16. | Teachers encourage you to participate 26.8% 54.6% 11.8% 3.6% 3.2%
in extracurricular activities.

17. | Students’ complaints / problems are 23.2% 57.1% 15% 1.8% 2.5%
resolved in time

18. | The college campus is green and 25.7% 55.4% 12.9% 3.2% 2.5%
balanced

19. | The overall quality of teaching-learning 28.2% 56.1% 11.1% 3.2% 1.4%
process in your institute is very good.




20. | Necessary equipment and grounds are 25.4% 57% 11.1% 3.2% 3.2%
available for the players
Total Percentage 25.51 54.64 145 3.20 2.15

e Analysis of Students Satisfaction Survey
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Strongly Agree = Agree mNeutral mDisagree mStrongly Disagree

In academic year 2023-24, we have taken student satisfaction survey through Google form.

In this we have collected responses regarding teacher performance, library, college infrastructure, curricular and co-
curricular activities and non-teaching performance. A list of 20 questions was prepared related to different parameters.

Almost all the students respond positively as 55% to 60% scores were given as the students agreed for questions asked
regarding their satisfaction for different variables. The students have strongly agreed for the same variables in the
range of 25% to 30%. Less than 15% students were neutral and few students disagreed and strongly disagreed for
some variables.

As far as the role of the teachers is concerned, 60 % response is seen positive. Students had responded that teachers
complete their syllabus on time and they use modern teaching techniques as per the need of the students. Teachers are
punctual and fully prepared, they interact with students in the class, timely they motivate the students, and they behave
with students in a friendly way.

Analysis and the document has been submitted to principal. That was further discussed in the meeting and was
decided to cover the loop holes in the related areas.

We have provided the link of Student Satisfactory Survey Google form to students through the What’s App groups.
https://forms.gle/uw7SBJyUXNp951Ky7
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